

Howard:

NO-REMITTANCE

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

DATE May 28, 1965

Full Name BOUDREAUX, JOSEPH D - - - -
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

Address 664 Hunter Ln.

City Santa Rosa, State Calif.

Age 39 DOB 4/2/25 (This is important and should be exact)

Approximate age _____ (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)

Religion not given Nationality Caucasian

Occupation Ironworker

Education not given

Weight 180# Color white Height 5 ft. 11 in.

Color of hair Brown Color of eyes Blue

Outstanding characteristics or interests not known

Married or single Believe divorced Children Police record doesn't show
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

Wife's name _____ Have mother Stella Pearson
as next of kin (she lives in
Santa Rosa

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit #	City	State	Office	Date Reg'd.	Date resigned
TR. 129	Santa Rosa	Calif.	ASM	3/65	4/65

Special recognition none

Recommended for Confidential File for following reasons:

Stated in my letter of 5/19/65 -
convicted of many felonies - 2 counts
of child molestation (girls) pending.

Signed Harold Alexander
Scout Executive

GC-294-31

TSBSA010171

DYKES_I_011285

May 28, 1965

Mr. Harold J. Alexander
Scout Executive
Sonoma-Mendocino Area Council, No. 41

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Joseph D. Boudreaux.
Asst. Scoutmaster, Troop 139

Dear Mr. Alexander:

Thank you for your letter of May 19, 1965, and the enclosed document from Municipal Court for the Central Judicial District, County of Sonoma, State of California, concerning Mr. Boudreaux, Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 139. We have placed this information in our file and have taken steps to have his name deleted from the Troop roster.

Enclosed is a confidential record sheet which we would appreciate your filling out and returning to us as soon as possible. This information will enable us to identify Mr. Boudreaux, should he ever again attempt to register in the Scouting program.

Sincerely yours,
PERSONNEL DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration

EB:ghu
Encl.

TSBSA010172

DYKES_I_011286

Sonoma-Mendocino Area Council



BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA

COUNCIL OFFICERS:
 MICHAEL PANAS
 PRESIDENT
 BERNARD VAUGHN
 VICE-PRESIDENT
 WALTER EVERSOLE
 VICE-PRESIDENT
 HOWARD ENOS
 VICE-PRESIDENT
 GEORGE W. LANE, JR., D.D.S.
 VICE-PRESIDENT
 HARLEY GROVES
 COUNCIL COMMISSIONER
 JOHN OLMSTED, JR.
 TREASURER
 HAROLD J. ALEXANDER
 SCOUT EXECUTIVE

COUNCIL OFFICE
 840 WESTERN AVE. P.O. Box 839
 PHONES: 762-2405, 546-9583
 (AREA CODE 707)
 PETALUMA, CALIFORNIA

NATIONAL COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVES
 DR. F. C. BUTLER
 J. M. DAW
 WALTER SANDELIN
 STEVEN YAEGER

May 19, 1965

PERSONAL and CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Howard Boyd
 Director of Registration
 Boy Scouts of America
 National Council
 New Brunswick, New Jersey

Dear Howard:

This letter will refer to two subject matters, namely, the questionnaire on Bob Johnson, and a red flag request on Joseph Boudreaux, Assistant Scoutmaster of Troop 139, Santa Rosa.

I am enclosing, finally, the questionnaire on Bob Johnson, as well as endorsing your check in the amount of \$1.00 back to the National Council, on the basis that if Mr. Johnson is acceptable the fee will be there. Since last October I have been trying to fill in in two Districts, as well as the Council responsibilities, and this questionnaire was supposed to have been followed through by the District Chairman, but got sidetraced. When my new District Executive Dave Rice reported he immediately followed this up. Thus we were able to clear it.

Item No. 2 concerns Mr. Joseph D. Boudreaux, for a request to red flag him on the following basis:

An inspector from the Sheriff's Office called me last Friday and stated that this gentleman had been arrested and would appear for trial soon on two counts of child molestation. A copy of the complaint is enclosed.

I met with the Assistant District Attorney yesterday, and the FBI indicates that this same individual was a deserter in the Navy; in 1944 he was convicted under the National Motor Vehicle Act in Texas, and was sentenced to 5 years in the Federal Penitentiary at Sherman, Texas; in 1951 he was convicted and sentenced

Co 41

*SR fold
 Mr Boudreaux
 not on ch
 appl T 139
 12/63 of 1964
 out
 appl
 thru
 5/25/65
 m*

*Subscript
 done
 name list*

*found in
 or drops
 units for
 65
 Ida
 dest*

CUB SCOUTS—8, 9, 10 YEARS

BOY SCOUTS—11, 12, 13 YEARS

EXPLORERS—14, 15, 16, 17 YEARS

TSBSA010173

DYKES_I_011287

Mr. Howard Boyd

Page 2.

to 3 years for burglary in Beaumont, and served time at Huntsville; and in 1953 there is a record in the files of the Chester, Pennsylvania, Police Department, under Section 7511, of molesting a woman.

I have contacted the Troop Committee and informed one member that Mr. Boudreaux must immediately resign, and have personally talked to Mr. Boudreaux about this record and the complaints pending, and asked for his immediate resignation to the Troop Committee and myself.

Obviously, therefore, in view of the prior record, as well as the pending complaints, kindly red flag him. If I should receive a copy of his resignation I shall forward it to you, but as you know many times this does not happen.

Sincerely yours,

Harold
Harold J. Alexander
Scout Executive

HJA:h
Encls.

TS/MS/KS v. BSA et al. Cause No. 03-2007-0001-9
Produced Pursuant to Protective Order

TSBSA010174

DYKES_I_011288

CENTRAL
MUNICIPAL COURT FOR THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF SONOMA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

The People of the State of California,

vs.

JOSEPH BOUDREAUX,

Defendant.

Misdemeanor.

Felony Sec. 288 of the Penal Code

THE UNDERSIGNED, being duly sworn, deposes and says, upon information and belief, that the said defendant... did, in the Central Judicial District, County of Sonoma, State of California, on or about the 27th day of April, 1965, violate Section 288 of the Penal Code in that he did wilfully and unlawfully and lewdly commit a lewd and lascivious act upon and with the body and certain parts and members thereof of [REDACTED] a child under the age of fourteen years, with the intent of arousing, appealing to and gratifying the lust, passion and sexual desires of the said defendant.

COUNT II

As and for a further and separate cause of action, being a different offense from but of the same class of crime as set forth in Count I hereof, complainant further complains and says, upon information and belief, that said defendant did, in the Central Judicial District, County of Sonoma, State of California, on or about the 27th day of April, 1965, violate Section 288 of the Penal Code in that he did wilfully and unlawfully and lewdly commit a lewd and lascivious act upon and with the body and certain parts and members thereof of [REDACTED] a child under the age of fourteen years, with the intent of arousing, appealing to and gratifying the lust, passion and sexual desires of the said defendant.

Complainant therefore prays that a warrant issue and that said defendant be dealt with according to law.

TSBSA010175

DYKES_I_011289